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o f Members o f Parliament to and from Parliament House Estate and to im prove circulation o f traffic around Parliament
House.

(b) A s a result o f the diversion, the vtra^ing distance has somewhat increa sed, for those commuters.

(c) There is no such proposal at present.

Expenditure on T.A . & D .A . in the Nadoanl Remote Sensing Agency

5923. S H R I K A L Y A N  J A IN : W Ul
the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) whether expenditure on T .A . &
D .A . in the National Remote Sensing A gency (an agency imder the Depart ment o f Science and Technology) is
m uch more than the total salary o f staff and officers o f N R S A ; and

(b) i f so, facts and reasons therefor?

T H E  PRIME  M IN IS T E R  (SH R I
MORARJI DESAI): (a) N o Sit.
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(b) Does not arise.
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Coca Cola Export Corporation

5925. PROF. R. K . A M IN ; W ill the
Minister of INDUSTRY be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred
Question No. 2648 on the 6th July, 1977
regarding Coca Cola Export Corpora tion and state:

(a) whether remittance, import licence etc. should not exceed 80 per cen t; and

(b) if so, whether this restriction is to be applied on cash basis or on accrual basis?

T H E  M IN IS T E R  O F  INDUSTRY
(SH R I G E O R G E  FERNANDES ):
(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) T h e remittance facilities w ill be calculating on Cash Basis. For the cal culation of remittances each year, the accounting o f the value o f exports w ill be on Cash Basis instead of Accrual
Basis.

Scholarships offered to S.C. Stu dents in Chidambaram, Tam il

Nadu

5926. SHRI A . M U R U G E S A N t
W ill the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government arc aware that the number o f scholarships offered

